



General Assembly

Distr.: Limited
13 November 2024

Original: English

Seventy-ninth session
Third Committee
Agenda item 27
Advancement of women

Nigeria and Russian Federation: amendment to revised draft resolution
[A/C.3/79/L.17/Rev.1](#)

Intensification of efforts to prevent and eliminate all forms of violence against women and girls: the digital environment

1. In the nineteenth preambular paragraph, replace “including femicide” with “also known as femicide in certain regions of the world”.
2. In the forty-first preambular paragraph, after “gender-related killings” delete “of women and girls” and replace “also known as femicide” with “also known as femicide in certain regions of the world”.
3. In operative paragraph 5 (a), replace “gender-related killing of women and girls, including femicide and female infanticide” with “gender-related killings, also known as femicide in certain regions of the world”.

